PS 1038
Tolerance
Inductance
Product specification
PS-SMT Unshielded Power Inductors
-
Tolerance:
Code

Code Tolerance
深   圳   市   富   爾   電   子   科   技   有   限   公   司
ADD:廣東省深圳市南山區後海工業七路8號 Http://www.frcoil.com
Email:xy@frcoil.comTel/Fax:0755-21606613/21606608
深   圳   市   富   爾   電   子   科   技   有   限   公   司深   圳   市   富   爾   電   子   科   技   有   限   公   司
                                                  PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION產品型號                                                   PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION產品型號
Shielded Power Inductors -PS1038(104R)
                                                      SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS外觀尺寸外觀尺寸
   DCR  SRF
 Isat (A) 4      Irms (A)
 Inductance 2 max  typ
3
 10% 20% 30% 20°C 40°C   Part number
1
(µH) (m) (MHz) drop drop drop rise rise
PS1038-102N     1.0 ±30%  6.0 138 9.00 11.16 12.10 7.30 10.00
PS1038-152N     1.5 ±30%  8.1 81 7.40 9.48 11.06 5.60 7.85
PS1038-252N     2.5 ±30%  10 61 5.70 7.62 9.26 4.65 6.65
PS1038-382N     3.8 ±30%  13 45 4.94 6.50 7.64 4.25 6.05
PS1038-522N     5.2 ±30%  22 37 3.96 5.28 6.14 3.60 5.10
PS1038-702N     7.0 ±30%  27 33 3.62 4.74 5.60 3.10 4.35
PS1038-103N    10 ±30% 35 29 3.04 3.90 4.52 2.90 4.05
PS1038-123M    12 ±20% 41 25 2.72 3.48 4.04 2.85 4.00
PS1038-153M    15 ±20% 50 21 2.84 3.44 3.86 2.70 3.80
PS1038-183M    18 ±20% 65 18 2.44 3.10 3.52 2.25 3.35
PS1038-223M    22 ±20% 73 15 2.34 2.94 3.30 1.90 2.85
PS1038-273M    27 ±20% 89 15 1.98 2.48 2.84 1.65 2.35
PS1038-333M    33 ±20% 93  13 1.84 2.34 2.62 1.60 2.30
PS1038-393M    39 ±20% 112 12 1.60 2.04 2.34 1.55 2.25
PS1038-473M    47 ±20% 128 11 1.60 1.98 2.22 1.45 2.20
PS1038-563M    56 ±20% 180 11 1.48 1.84 2.04 1.40 1.85
PS1038-683M    68 ±20% 213 10 1.32 1.62 1.82 1.15 1.75
PS1038-823M    82 ±20% 261 8 1.12 1.42 1.60 1.09 1.50
PS1038-104M   100 ±20% 304 6 1.02 1.30 1.46 1.05 1.45
PS1038-124K   120 ±10% 380 6 0.95 1.18 1.34 0.85 1.25
PS1038-154K   150 ±10% 506 6 0.89 1.10 1.22 0.80 1.20
PS1038-184K   180 ±10% 582 5 0.89 1.02 1.16 0.71 0.98
PS1038-224K   220 ±10% 756 5 0.72 0.88 0.99 0.70 0.97
PS1038-274K   270 ±10% 926 4 0.66 0.81 0.91 0.65 0.86
PS1038-334K   330 ±10% 1090 4 0.59 0.73 0.82 0.50 0.69
PS1038-394K   390 ±10% 1141 4 0.51 0.65 0.74 0.49 0.65
PS1038-474K   470 ±10% 1243 3 0.50 0.62 0.70 0.45 0.63
PS1038-564K   560 ±10% 1696 3 0.43 0.53 0.56 0.43 0.59
PS1038-684K   680 ±10% 1926 3 0.38 0.48 0.52 0.36 0.50
PS1038-824K   820 ±10% 2596 3 0.37 0.46 0.49 0.34 0.47
PS1038-105K  1000 ±10% 2853 3 0.35 0.43 0.46 0.33 0.45
Designer’s Kit C391 contains 3 each of all values.
Core material Ferrite
Terminations RoHS compliant matte tin over nickel over copper.
Other terminations available at additional cost.